Aggarwal as the Managing Director of the Company.

ii. Re - appointment of Shri Sanjeev A. Aggarwal as the Joint Managing Director of the Company.

iii. Appointment of Shri Vijay J. Aggarwal as the Vice Chairman - 1 and Whole Time Director of the Company

iv. Issue and allotment of 26,00,000 (Twenty Six Lacs) Optionally Fully Convertible Warrants on preferential

basis in accordance with the Companies Act, 1956 read with SEBI (Issue of capital and Disclosure

requirements) regulations, 2009.

v. Issue and allotment of Securities to the employees and the Directors of the Company, excluding promoter